

1 Page 1-line 13 After "(r)" insert "The following shall apply
2 to information collected by the commission or
3 the department:
4
5 (i)".
6

7 Page 2-line 3 After "16-4-205" delete "." and insert "i";
8 Delete "Personally identifiable information"
9 and insert:
10
11 "(ii) Information subject to paragraph (i) of this
12 subsection".
13

14 Page 2-line 5 After "department" insert "for any purpose".
15

16 Page 2-line 6 After "wildlife" insert "i" and delete balance
17 of line.
18

19 Page 2-lines 7 through 10 Delete entirely and insert:
20
21 "(iii) Subject to paragraphs (i) and (ii) of this
22 subsection, information related to legally taking wildlife on
23 private land shall not be a public record for purposes of W.S. 16-
24 4-201 through 16-4-205 and shall not be released or otherwise
25 publicly disseminated by the commission or department unless
26 authorized in writing by the".
27

28 Page 2-line 11 After "occurred" delete "." and insert "i".
29

30 Page 2-lines 12 through 20 Delete entirely and insert:
31
32 "(iv) The department shall promulgate rules necessary to
33 implement this subsection.". HICKS